

è
IT E M NO.46

Court No.7

SECT I O N X I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10135 / 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11 / 2 006 in CW P No. 29020 / 2006 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

U N I O N O F I N D I A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P R A D E E P C.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs K. Sharda Devi, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, four weeks' time is
granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be
filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master