

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10135/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in CWP No.29020/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP C.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv.
for Mr. P. Parmeswaran,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs K.Sharda Devi,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the contesting respondent.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar
| |

|